
PRICE SUMMARY (JACKSON COUNTY, MO)
PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL (CWT)
BUTTERFAT PRICE (LB)
PROTEIN PRICE (LB)
OTHER SOLIDS PRICE (LB)
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT RATE (1,000 CELLS)
CLASS I PRICE (CWT)
CLASS II PRICE (CWT)
CLASS III PRICE (CWT)
CLASS IV PRICE (CWT)
STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE (CWT)

MARKETING DATA
NUMBER OF FARMS

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION

PERCENT CLASS I
PERCENT CLASS II
PERCENT CLASS III
PERCENT CLASS IV

MARKET AVERAGE TEST OF PRODUCER MILK

BUTTERFAT

PROTEIN

OTHER SOLIDS

SOMATIC CELL COUNT

RECEIPTS
TOTAL RECEIPTS POOLED

LESS: OTHER ODER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY

LESS: OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK
% CHANGE IN PRODUCER MILK FROM...

CLASS I UTILIZATION
WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK AND MILK DRINKS

TOTAL CLASS I ON ROUTES
CLASS I TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS I ENDING INVENTORY

EXCESS SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS I
% CHANGE IN CL I PRODUCER MILK FROM...

AVG. BUTTERFAT CONTENT OF CLASS I PRODUCTS

JANUARY 2000
$1.18

0.9366
2.1677
0.0503

0.00058
12.90
11.43
10.05
10.73
11.23

NA/

37.31 %
8.96 %

41.05 %
12.68 %

3.78 %
3.08 %
5.67 %

292

1,174,546,363
29,396,597
41,688,160

99,823
1,103,361,783

NA/

91,593,377
164,774,311
41,826,386
72,109,426

3,601,890
33,826,393

407,731,783
8,025,959

27,585,419
1,159,422

444,502,583
4,421,734

28,375,635
411,705,214

NA/

1.77 %

CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER NO. 32  STATISTICAL  SUMMARY FOR JANUARY 2000
(BASED ON REPORTS OF POOL HANDLERS)
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3,861,199
5,107,702
3,223,459

50,282,284
22,545,786

1,664,366
29,106,500

-0-
6,961

115,798,257
13,549,422

3,427,938
98,820,897

74,063
2,459,090

455,541,246
-0-

8,215,125
466,289,524

3,505,344
9,885,387

452,898,793

925,707
123,964,191
23,066,101

-0-
147,955,999

7,920,097
99,023

139,936,879

49
NA/
NA/
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CLASS II UTILIZATION
FLUID CREAM

SOUR CREAM AND DIPS

YOGURT

EGGNOG

COTTAGE CHEESE

FROZEN DESSERTS

OTHER CLASS II
CLASS II TO NONPOOL PLANTS

ENDING INVENTORY

CLASS II SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS II

CLASS III UTILIZATION
CLASS III PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

ENDING INVENTORY

CLASS III SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS III

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
CLASS IV PRODUCTS

CLASS IV TO NONPOOL PLANTS

ENDING INVENTORY

CLASS IV SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS IV

NO. OF POOL PLANTS

NO. OF NONPOOL PLANTS REPORTING IN-AREA ROUTE SALES

TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA SALES BY NONPOOL PLANTS

JANUARY 2000

NOTES
R/ REVISED.
NA/ CURRENT INFORMATION NOT AVAILABLE.

HISTORICAL STATISTICAL INFORMATION FROM THE NINE

ORDERS COMPRISING THE CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER

MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING THIS OFFICE.

PERCENT OF

TOTAL CLASS I INSIDE OUTSIDE

PRODUCT SALES ON ROUTES AREA AREA

WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK & MILK DRINKS

SUB-TOTAL

PERCENT OF TOTAL ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

TOTAL OF AVERAGE DAILY ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

AVERAGE  DAILY  DISPOSITIONS  BY  POOL  PLANTS

13,152,638

2,529,938
4,408,202
1,176,885
1,970,539

97,188
926,865

11,109,617
84.47 %

424,687
907,098
172,353
355,572

19,002
164,309

2,043,021
15.53 %

JANUARY 2000

22.46
40.41
10.26
17.69

0.88
8.30

100.00


